
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-11-2024 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 27-11-2024 13:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 30 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Karnataka

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Rural Development And Panchayat Raj Department
Karnataka

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम N/a

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Dakshina Kannada Zilla Panchayat

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 1

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Built up Trucks (V2) (Q1)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष)वष)  सेसे  .टाट%अप.टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व/ेता�व/ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Bidder Turnover,Additional Doc 1
(Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  1रवस%1रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स3/यस3/य  3कया3कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Single Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  .प7ीकरण.प7ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

 

Bid Number/बोली /मांक (�बड सं8या):
GEM/2024/B/5598488

Dated/3दनांक : 12-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द.तावेज़द.तावेज़

1 / 7



Evaluation Method/मू5यांकनमू5यांकन  प?ितप?ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवBयकता No

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता No

Built Up Trucks (V2) ( 1 pieces )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�7याँ�विश�7याँ  

* जेम केटेगर� �विश�7 के अनुसार / As per GeM Category Specification

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Generic Parameters Vehicle engine capacity (cc) 694.0 - 7500.0 Or higher

Pay load capacity (Tonne
Load)

0.689 - 50.0 Or higher

Type of load body High Side Deck

Type of fuel Petrol

Vehicle emission
compliance

BS-VI

Top speed (Kmph) 65.0 Or higher

Engine aspiration system Natural

2 / 7

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/showCatalogue/g1DvnV4FpZA9LaG-rZ_X6MS-lJj9n3mv7pCSc9CF2FU


Fuel tank capacity (liters) for
diesel / petrol

Upto 50 Liters

Cylinder capacity for CNG
(water liter capacity) (Use NA
for Petrol / Diesel Vehicles)

NA

Ground clearance (mm) 160.0 Or higher (millimeter)

Kerb weight (Kg) 915.0 Or higher (kilogram)

Type of vehicle tire Tubeless

Vehicle transmission
system

Manual

Drive axle Rear

Number of axle (nos) 2.0 - 9999999.0 Or higher

Type of steering Manual

Turning radius (mm) 4300.0 Or lower (millimeter)

Constructional
Parameters

Overall length (mm) 3800.0 Or higher (millimeter)

Overall width (mm) 1500.0 Or higher (millimeter)

Overall height (cabin) (mm) 1840.0 Or higher (millimeter)

Number of front tire (Nos) 2.0 - 9999999.0 Or higher

Number of rear tire (Nos) 2.0 - 9999999.0 Or higher

Performance
Parameters

Vehicle mileage for diesel /
petrol (declared by OEM as
certified by Test Agency
under Rule 115of CMVR
1989) (Km/Ltr)

17.84 - 9999999.0 Or higher

Vehicle mileage for CNG
(declared by OEM as
certified by test agency
under rule 115 of CMVR
1989) (Km/Scm) (Scm :
Square Cubic Meter)

0.0 - 9999999.0 Or higher

Warranty distance (Km)
unlimited during warranty
period

No

Warranty time (Months) 12

Specification
Specification Name/�विश�7�विश�7  काका

नामनाम
Bid Requirement/�बड�बड  केके  िलएिलए  आवBयकआवBयक  (Allowed

Values)/अनुमतअनुमत  मू5यमू5य

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

3 / 7



S.No.//./.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//1रपो3टEग1रपो3टEग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/3डलीवर�3डलीवर� केके
3दन3दन

1 Naveena Kumara
Bhandary H

574201,Court Road Taluku
Panchayat Puttur 1 90

Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 03-04-2024 for category Built up Trucks (V2)

1. SPECIAL TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR AUTOMOBILES

The following Special Terms and Conditions (STC) will be applicable for the Automobile categories
mentioned below for enlisting of products in GeM market and for procurement through Direct Procurement
mode only. The STC would supersede the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) in respect of the conditions
mentioned below for the below categories.

Automobile Categories

1. Ambulances - R
2. Automotive Chassis Fitted with Engine (V2)
3. Built Up Trucks (V2)
4. Buses (V2)
5. Cars (V2)
6. Troop Carrier Police Vehicles (V2)
7. Two Wheeler - Motorcycle, Scooter and Moped (V2)
8. Utility Vehicles (V2)
9. Water Truck Cabin Truck with Water Tank

Special Terms and Conditions

1. Only manufacturers of the vehicles are allowed to upload their vehicle models in above categories.
2. Manufacturers must give/ensure below mentioned minimum discount on the prevailing MRP across

all locations while enlisting their products on GeM:

 

Sl. No Vehicle category
Minimum

Discount
percentage

1 Ambulances-R 12%

2 Buses (V2) 20%

3 Automotive Chassis Fitted with Engine (V2) 15%

4 Built Up Trucks (V2) 15%

5 Troop Carrier Police Vehicles (V2) 15%

6 Water Truck Cabin Truck with Water Tank 15%

7 Cars (V2) 12%

4 / 7



8 Utility Vehicles (V2) 12%

9  Two Wheeler - Motorcycle, Scooter and Moped (V2) 12%

Seller may also offer additional slab discount for higher quantity.

3. Presently, the portal does not provide for uploading of the same catalogue with different MRP for
different locations. Therefore, net prices inclusive of discounts shall be indicated by manufacturers
while offering their products on GeM. The seller may quote freight charges extra on per km basis or
include freight charges in the total price offered for the catalogue. In both the cases, the seller will
indicate applicable freight charges in the catalogue (zero in case freight is inclusive). The vehicle for
Defence Buyer will be quoted separately with suffix “Defence” against each model.

4. In the scenario where the freight charges are quoted separately, the freight charges shall be
calculated by the seller at the time of invoicing by multiplying distance with freight per KM
indicated in contract specification. After supply of vehicles, the seller while submitting the invoice
will indicate the freight amount at actuals subject to upper ceiling of freight charges as worked out
by multiplying per KM freight charges with distance as mentioned above. The Contract will indicate
the total amount inclusive of all taxes only without freight charges. Therefore, while blocking the
amount, additional funds in the range of 2% to 14%shall be blocked over and above the total price
inclusive of all taxes to cover the fund requirement for freight charges on approximate basis.

5. In the scenario where the freight charges are quoted as zero by the seller in the catalogue and price
on the portal are inclusive of freight charges, the Contract will indicate the total amount inclusive of
all taxes and freight charges. Therefore, while blocking the amount, buyer may select 0% as the
additional funds to be blocked over and above the total price.

6. Seller can decline the order in case the freight charges payable by buyer are less than applicable
and incident for this denial of order will not be raised by the buyer and will not be entertained by
GeM. Therefore, buyer is advised to select appropriate percent of freight charges while blocking the
funds. However, the payment of freight charges to the seller would be as per actuals and is not
linked with percent of funds blocked in lieu of freight charges.

7. Delivery Period shall be 90 days. Delivery period for Built-up Vehicles like Ambulances, Troop
Carriers, Water Tankers, Buses, and Built-up Trucks shall be 120 days considering extra time
involved in fabrication. OEMs shall ensure that the prices offered on GeM by them for a particular
model is the lowest and no supply shall be made to any Buyer, Government or Private, at a price
lower or equal to that of GeM. In case of violation of this, GeM administration will review for removal
of the model from GeM including other action as stipulated in General Terms and Conditions of GeM.

8. All manufacturers of Automobiles may upload their vehicles on GeM as per above guidelines. These
guidelines are applicable only to GeM and Government Buyers shall utilize the portal for making on-
line purchases through GeM.

9. Ceiling of direct buying as mentioned in GTC will not be applicable for vehicles under above
Automobile categories. As such, buyers may go for Direct Purchase even beyond Rs. 25,000/- for
these categories. For any bulk purchases, a comparison of rates and discounts may be made for
similar vehicles and bidding may be considered as the preferred option.

10. No Buyer other than Defence Buyer will select vehicle with suffix “Defence”. In case Buyer does so,
the responsibility for non-supply of vehicle rests with Buyer. Seller can decline the order in this
scenario and incident for this denial of order will not be raised by the buyer and also will not be
entertained by GeM.

11. No Government Buyer Central/State/PSU/Autonomous body/Academic Institute/Local Bodies etc.
shall place any order at GeM prices outside GeM. Buyers shall note that prices on GeM are only
applicable if the procurement is made through GeM portal. Using GeM prices for procurement
outside GeM portal is strictly prohibited. Such action will violate the basic principles of transparency
and accountability enshrined in GeM.

 

Note

1. Even though direct purchase is permitted for the above-mentioned categories, buyer may decide to
go for bidding as per his requirement.

2. In case of bidding for the above-mentioned automobile categories, buyer is advised to exempt the
OEMs from submission of Earnest Money Deposit and Performance Security.

3. Freight charges shall not be paid as additional amount in case the procurement is done through
bidding process since price offered in bidding is on free delivery consignee place basis.

5 / 7



Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions//ेता/ेता  HाराHारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतJशतJ

1. Service & Support

Availability of Service Centres: Bidder/OEM must have a Functional Service Centre in the State of each
Consignee's Location in case of carry-in warranty. (Not applicable in case of goods having on-site
warranty). If service center is not already there at the time of bidding, successful bidder / OEM shall have
to establish one within 30 days of award of contract. Payment shall be released only after submission of
documentary evidence of having Functional Service Centre.

2. Service & Support

Dedicated /toll Free Telephone No. for Service Support : BIDDER/OEM  must have  Dedicated/toll Free
Telephone No. for Service Support.

3. Service & Support

Escalation Matrix For Service Support : Bidder/OEM must provide  Escalation Matrix of Telephone Numbers
for Service Support.

4. OEM

IMPORTED PRODUCTS: In case of imported products, OEM or Authorized Seller of OEM should have a
registered office in India to provide after sales service support in India. The certificate to this effect should
be submitted.

5. Certificates

ISO 9001: The bidder or the OEM of the offered products must have ISO 9001 certification.

Disclaimer/अ.वीकरणअ.वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.

6 / 7

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाKय शत) के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाKय शत) के खंड 26 के संदभ% मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध मM भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मM �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सPम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मM भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 3कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तUकाल समाV करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धKयवादधKयवाद---

7 / 7

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241112

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता

	Built Up Trucks (V2) ( 1 pieces )
	Special terms and conditions-Version:3 effective from 03-04-2024 for category Built up Trucks (V2)

	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


